Park City Municipal Corporation REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR Park City Mobility Mobile App Park City Public Works located at 1053 Iron Horse Dr., Park City, UT. 84060 - Addenda #2

Bidders will not be responsible for providing any software capable of performing any tasks related to the issuance of parking rights or digital transit fare media. All bidders' solutions must integrate with the software platform provided by Passport Labs, Inc. to perform all tasks related to pricing and issuing parking rights for City-owned or managed parking inventory and any digital transit fare media associated with the Utah Transit Authority's transit system (PC-SLC Connect routes).